

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 423 OF 2024

Domnic John Pinto	APPELLANT
V/S	
St. Vicent De Paul And Another	RESPONDENT

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9297 OF 2024
In
Appeal from Order 423 OF 2024**

Domnic John Pinto	PETITIONER
V/S	
St. Vicent De Paul And Another	RESPONDENT

Mr. Aditya Dhattrak i/b D. P. Singh for Petitioner
Adv. Chintan Bhuvra a/w Adv. Clive Dsouza for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J
DATE : 25th November, 2024**

P.C. :
By consent S. O. to 16/12/2024

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)