

Priyanka

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.423 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9297 OF 2024**

Domnic John Pinto	... Appellant
V/s.	
St. Vicent De Paul & Anr.	... Respondents

None for the Appellant.
Adv. Chintan Bhuvra a/w. Clive Dsouza for Respondents.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 8TH DECEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. None present for the Appellant.
2. To afford a fair opportunity to the Appellant, the matter is adjourned.
3. List the matter for dismissal on 22nd December 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)