

Sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.423 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.9297 OF 2024**

Domnic John Pinto	... Appellant
V/s.	
St. Vicent De Paul & Anr.	... Respondents

Mr. Siddhant Singh i/by D.P.Singh for the Appellant.
Mr. Chintan Bhuvra a/w Mr. Clive D'Souza for the Respondents.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 22ND DECEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. Mr. Siddhant Singh appearing for the Appellant seeks an adjournment on the ground that Mr. Amogh Singh who appears in the matter is unavailable today.
2. At his request, the matter is adjourned.
3. List the matter on 19th January 2026 under the caption 'for directions'.
4. It is clarified that the matter shall proceed *ex parte* against the Appellant if he fails to proceed with the matter on the next date.

5. The Court may also dismiss the Appeal for want of prosecution.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)