

Sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.423 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.9297 OF 2024**

Domnic John Pinto	... Appellant
V/s.	
St. Vicent De Paul & Anr.	... Respondents

Mr. Rahul Arora i/by Mr. D.P.Singh for the Appellant.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 17TH FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. Mr. Arora, the Advocate appearing for the Appellant, seeks an adjournment to obtain instructions.
2. At his request, list the matter on 12th March 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)