

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 423 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9297 OF 2024

Domnic John Pinto

... Appellant

V/s.

St. Vicent De Paul and Anr.

... Respondents

Mr. Amogh Singh a/w. Rahul Arora and Siddhant Singh i/b. D.P. Singh for
the Appellant

Mr. Clive D'souza i/b. Chintan Bhuva for the Respondents

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 23rd APRIL 2026

P.C. :

1. In the morning session, the Appellant was unable to argue on the ground that the arguing Counsel was on his legs before another Court. Accordingly, at his request, the matter was kept at 3.00 p.m.
2. At 3.00 p.m. when the matter was called out again, the learned Counsel states that the arguing Counsel is on his legs before another Court.
3. Considering this, the matter is dismissed.
4. All pending Interim Applications taken out in the present Appeal

from Order, if any, also stand disposed of in terms of this order, and all interim orders passed therein, if any, shall stand vacated.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

5. After the order was passed in the afternoon session, Mr. Amogh Singh, learned Counsel mentioned the matter at the end of the Board at 5.40 p.m. He tenders his unconditional apology for not remaining present in the morning session so also in the afternoon session.

6. Accordingly, the order of dismissal is recalled.

7. Place the matter on **24th April 2026** on the Supplementary Board.

8. Notice of tomorrow's listing shall be immediately given to the Respondent's Advocate on mobile and e-mail.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Jyoti Pawar

JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH PAWAR
Date: 2026.04.23
19:00:05 +0530